Service	Charge item	22/23 Gross Price (Inc. VAT)	% increase to be applied to 23/24 price	23/24 Gross Price (Inc. VAT)
Cemeteries	Persons under 16 years	£ -	0%	£ -
Cemeteries	Persons 16 years or over - new grave (single)	£ 1,000.00	8%	£ 1,080.00
Cemeteries	Persons 16 years or over - new grave (double)	£ 1,200.00	8%	£ 1,296.00
Cemeteries	Persons 16 years or over - reopen existing grave Children's Section - exclusive right of burial/earthern grave for 50	£ 707.40	8%	£ 764.00
Cemeteries	years (inc certificate) Adult Section - exclusive right of burial/earthern grave for 50 years	£ 330.40	8%	£ 357.00
Cemeteries	(inc certificate)	£ 1,250.00	8%	£ 1,350.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - interment of cremated remains	£ 290.20	8%	£ 314.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - transfer of exclusive right of burial	£ 46.60	8%	£ 51.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - right to erect a memorial	£ 173.70	8%	£ 188.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - right to place a stone vase	£ 69.90	8%	£ 76.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - memorial and full kerb (HM only)	£ 203.30	8%	£ 220.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - replacement of existing kerb set	£ 146.10	8%	£ 158.00
Cemeteries	Adult Section - exhumation of remains - charged at cost	Variable		Variable
Cemeteries	Old Garden of Rest - interment of cremated remains	£ 463.80	8%	£ 501.00
Cemeteries	Old Garden of Rest - exclusive right of burial for 50 years	£ 330.40	8%	£ 357.00
Cemeteries	Old Garden of Rest - right to place a plaque	£ 57.20	8%	£ 62.00
Cemeteries	Old Garden of Rest - interment of additional casket	£ 290.20	8%	£ 314.00
Cemeteries	New Garden of Rest - exclusive right of burial	£ 290.20	8%	£ 314.00
Cemeteries	New Garden of Rest - right to erect memorial for 10 years	£ 173.70	8%	£ 188.00
Cemeteries	New Garden of Rest - burial of subsequent cremated remains	£ 290.20	8%	£ 314.00
Cemeteries	Natural burial area - under 16 years	£ -	8%	f -
Cemeteries	Natural burial area - single depth grave	£ 853.60	8%	£ 922.00
Cemeteries	Natural burial area - interment of ashes (no casket)	£ 290.20	8%	£ 314.00
Cemeteries	Natural burial area - memorial cleaning	£ 25.40	8%	£ 28.00
Cemeteries	Natural burial area - memorial plaques	f 231.90	8%	£ 251.00
cemeteries	Double charges will be made for fees to non-residents of the	231.50	670	231.00
Cemeteries	Borough (after five years outside the Borough)			
Pest Control	Agricultural - hourly rate	f 95.00	8%	£ 103.00
Pest Control	Bed bugs - commercial - hourly rate	f 95.00	8%	f 103.00
Pest Control	Bed bugs - domestic	£ 93.00 £ 233.00	8%	£ 103.00 £ 252.00
Pest Control	Bed bugs - domestic  Bed bugs - domestic concessionary	f 17.00	8%	£ 19.00
Pest Control	Cockroaches - commercial - hourly rate	f 96.00	8%	£ 104.00
Pest Control	Cockroaches - dominercial - hourly rate	f 61.00	8%	£ 66.00
Pest Control	Cockroaches - domestic concessionary	f - 01.00	8%	£ -
Pest Control	Rats - commercial and other premises - hourly rate	£ 95.00	8%	£ 103.00
Pest Control	Rats - domestic	£ 80.00	0%	£ 80.00
Pest Control	Rats - domestic concessionary	£ -	8%	£ -
Pest Control	Fleas - commercial and other premises	£ 95.00	8%	£ 103.00
Pest Control	Fleas - domestic (1-3 bedrooms)	£ 101.00	8%	f 110.00
Pest Control	Fleas - domestic (4-6 bedrooms)	f 127.00	8%	£ 138.00
Pest Control	Fleas - domestic (4-0 bedrooms)	f 30.00	8%	£ 33.00
Pest Control	Fleas - domestic concessionary (4-6 bedrooms)	£ 47.00	8%	£ 51.00
Pest Control	Mice - commercial and other premises - hourly rate	£ 95.00	8%	£ 103.00
Pest Control	Mice - domestic	£ 80.00	0%	£ 80.00
Pest Control	Mice - domestic Mice - domestic concessionary	f - 80.00	8%	f -
Book Control	Manage stands have been able to the standard of the standard o			
Pest Control	Wasps - single treatment for either domestic or commercial premises	f 79.00	8%	£ 86.00
Pest Control Pest Control	Wasps - treatment for additional nests Wasps - single treatment for domestic concessionary	f 32.00 f 30.00	8% 8%	£ 35.00 £ 33.00
Pest Control	Wasps - treatment for additional nests for domestic concessionary	£ 10.00	8%	£ 11.00
Pest Control	Drain clearing - rodding method only	£ 98.00	8%	f 106.00
Stray Dogs	Handling charge for dealing with stray dec	1 35.00		£ 35.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Handling charge for dealing with stray dog Out of hours charge for the acceptance of stray dog	f 25.00 f 11.00	8%	£ 25.00 £ 12.00
, -	, , ,	f 26.00	8%	£ 12.00 £ 29.00
Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog taken in but not kept overnight Kennels - dog kept for up to two days in kennels	£ 26.00 £ 52.00	8% 8%	£ 29.00 £ 57.00
Stray Dogs		f 78.00	8%	£ 85.00
	Kennels - dog kept for up to three days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to four days in kennels	f 78.00 f 104.00	8%	f 85.00 f 113.00
Stray Dogs		104.00	1 6%	
Stray Dogs		f 120.00	00/	£ 1/1 00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels	f 130.00	8%	f 141.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to six days in kennels	£ 156.00	8%	£ 169.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to six days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to seven days in kennels	f 156.00 f 182.00	8% 8%	f 169.00 f 197.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to six days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to seven days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to eight days in kennels	£ 156.00	8%	£ 169.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to six days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to seven days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to eight days in kennels Emergency medical treatment of dogs in care of the Council (recovery	f 156.00 f 182.00 f 208.00	8% 8%	£ 169.00 £ 197.00 £ 225.00
Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs Stray Dogs	Kennels - dog kept for up to five days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to six days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to seven days in kennels Kennels - dog kept for up to eight days in kennels	f 156.00 f 182.00	8% 8%	f 169.00 f 197.00

		T		I
	7 Cartana / share and at he code carta at 100 to shade to the star and 6-10			
	Zoo applications (charged at hourly rate, will include interim and full			
Animal Walfara Linearing	inspections and work undertaken to reinspection, excludes vet	Harrich curata		Havely rate
Animal Welfare Licensing	inspections which will be recharged separately at cost price)	Hourly rate	90/	Hourly rate
Animal Welfare Licensing	Animal boarding (dogs or cats) - application fee	£ 368.10		f 398.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Animal boarding (dogs or cats) - compliance fee	f 115.75		f 126.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Home boarding or daycare for dogs - application fee	£ 346.60		f 375.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Home boarding or daycare for dogs - compliance fee	f 115.75		f 126.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Commercial dog day care - application fee	£ 346.60		f 375.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Commercial dog day care - compliance fee	f 115.75	8%	f 126.00
	Dog breeding - application fee (excludes vet inspections which will be	l		
Animal Welfare Licensing	recharged separately at cost price)	£ 497.10		£ 537.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Dog breeding - compliance fee	£ 115.75	8%	£ 126.00
l	Horse riding establishment (1-9 horses) - application fee (excludes vet			
Animal Welfare Licensing	inspections which will be recharged separately at cost price)	£ 497.10		£ 537.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Horse riding establishment (1-9 horses) - compliance fee	£ 82.00	8%	£ 89.00
	Horse riding establishment (10-19 horses) - application fee (excludes			
Animal Welfare Licensing	vet inspections which will be recharged separately at cost price)	£ 518.60		£ 561.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Horse riding establishment (10-19 horses) - compliance fee	£ 82.00	8%	£ 89.00
	Horse riding establishment (20+ horses) - application fee (excludes vet			
Animal Welfare Licensing	inspections which will be recharged separately at cost price)	£ 540.10	8%	£ 584.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Horse riding establishment (20+ horses) - compliance fee	£ 82.00	8%	£ 89.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Performing and exhibiting animals - application fee	£ 411.10	8%	£ 444.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Pet shop - application fee	£ 411.10		£ 444.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Pet shop - compliance fee	£ 71.00		
	•	]		
	Dangerous Wild Animal Act - application for 2 year license (excludes			
Animal Welfare Licensing	vet inspections which will be recharged separately at cost price)	£ 487.00	8%	£ 526.00
	Any variation or amendment to licenses (£30 minimum + £25.50 per	]		
Animal Welfare Licensing	hour for additional work as agreed)	Variable		Variable
Animal Welfare Licensing	Request for re-rating	f 115.75	8%	£ 126.00
Animal Welfare Licensing	Appeal costs associated with unsuccessful appeal	£ 90.80		£ 99.00
William Wellare Electioning	Appear costs associated with unsaccessful appear	20.00	070	33.00
		T T		
Environmental Protection	Contaminated land enquiries - per property or plot - hourly rate	£ 49.00	8%	£ 53.00
Environmental Protection	Environmental enquiry on domestic property	£ 65.00		£ 71.00
Environmental Protection	Environmental enquiry on non-domestic property	£ 65.00		
Environmental Frotection	Environmental enquity of non-domestic property	1	070	71.00
Environmental Protection	Pre-application planning service for contaminated land - desk advice	£ 135.00	8%	f 146.00
Livioninental Fotection	The application planning service for contaminated land a desk advice	155.00	870	140.00
Food Safety	Export certificate - new business request	£ 150.00	8%	f 162.00
1 ood surety	Export certificate Tiew business request	150.00	0/0	102.00
Food Safety	Export certificate - repeat request (minimum three days' notice)	£ 88.00	8%	£ 96.00
rood sarcty	Export certificate - repeat request (additional charge for less than	1	0/0	30.00
Food Safety	three days' notice)	£ 43.00	8%	£ 47.00
Food Safety	Export certificate - charge for additional site visits	£ 96.00		f 104.00
Food Safety	Reinspections under NFHRS	£ 190.00		£ 206.00
Food Safety	Surrender of unsound food - each	f 28.00		£ 31.00
		20.00		1 2 32.00
Food Safety	Safer Food Better Business - catering pack	f 12.00		f 13.00
Food Safety	Safer Food Better Business - retailer pack	f 10.00		f 11.00
Food Safety	Safer Food Better Business - childminders' pack	£ 5.10		f 6.00
Food Safety	Safer Food Better Business - diary pack	f 5.10	8%	£ 6.00
Total University of	Mahidaa Hashaan sandara kasaa	I c 240.00	00/	227.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Hackney carriage licence	f 219.00		£ 237.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Private hire licence	£ 157.00		f 170.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Exemption certificate	£ 53.00		£ 58.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Temporary vehicle licence	£ 68.00		£ 74.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Transfer of vehicle proprietor	£ 39.00		£ 43.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Change vehicle registration	£ 54.00		£ 59.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Replacement licence	£ 14.00		£ 16.00
Taxi Licensing	Vehicles - Replacement vehicle plate	£ 28.00		£ 31.00
Taxi Licensing	Operators - Operator licence (5 years)	£ 347.00	8%	£ 375.00
Taxi Licensing	Operators - Operator licence (1 year)	£ 143.00	8%	£ 155.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - New driver (3 years)	£ 210.00	8%	£ 227.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - New driver (1 year)	£ 150.00	8%	£ 162.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Driver - renewal (3 years)	£ 169.00	8%	£ 183.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Driver - renewal (1 year)	£ 145.00	8%	£ 157.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Knowledge test	£ 43.00	8%	£ 47.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Replacement ID badge	£ 19.00		£ 21.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Replacement licence	£ 14.00		£ 16.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Change of address	£ 21.00		£ 23.00
Taxi Licensing	Drivers (combined PH/HC) - Change of address and/or name	£ 29.00		£ 32.00
Taxi Licensing	Accessories - pair of pouches	£ 12.00		£ 13.00
Taxi Licensing	Accessories - universal bracket	£ 12.00		£ 13.00
Taxi Licensing	Accessories - number plate bracket	£ 20.40		£ 23.00
	Premises and club premises fees - main fees -			
	https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/alcohol-licensing-fee-			
Licensing Act 2003	levels/main-fee-levels	Listed on gov.uk	-	Listed on gov.uk
-			•	, -

	Additional fees -	ı	1	I	ı
	https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/alcohol-licensing-fee-				
Licensing Act 2003	levels/additional-and-other-fees	Listed on gov.uk	-	Listed on gov.uk	
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Application fee for new premises	£ 12,000.00	_	£	12,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Annual fee	£ 12,000.00	-	£	12,000.00
0 11 1 2005					42.000.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Fee for application for provisional statement Regional casino - Fee for application to reinstate licence	f 12,000.00 f 5,200.00	-	£	12,000.00 5,200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 6,000.00	-	£	6,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Fee for application to transfer licence	£ 5,200.00	-	£	5,200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Regional casino - Fee for application for copy of licence	£ 25.00	-	£	25.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Application fee for new premises  Large casino - Annual fee	£ 8,000.00 £ 8,000.00	_	£	8,000.00 8,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for application for provisional statement	£ 8,000.00	_	£	8,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for application to reinstate licence	£ 1,720.00	-	£	1,720.00
Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 4,000.00	-	£	4,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for application to transfer licence	f 1,720.00	-	£	1,720.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Large casino - Fee for application for copy of licence Small casino - Application fee for new premises	£ 25.00 £ 6,400.00	-	£	25.00 6,400.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Application ree for new premises  Small casino - Annual fee	f 4,000.00	_	£	4,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for application for provisional statement	£ 6,400.00	-	£	6,400.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for application to reinstate licence	£ 1,440.00	-	£	1,440.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 3,200.00	-	£	3,200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for application to transfer licence	f 1,440.00 f 25.00	-	£	1,440.00 25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Small casino - Fee for application for copy of licence	£ 25.00	-	-	25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Application fee for new premises	N/A	-	N/A	
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Annual fee	£ 2,400.00	-	£	2,400.00
	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for application for provisional				
Gambling Act 2005	statement	N/A	-	N/A	
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for application to reinstate licence	f 1,080.00	_	£	1,080.00
Gumbing Act 2005	converted (existing) easing. Fee for application to rematate needed	1,000.00		-	1,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 1,600.00	_	£	1,600.00
Gambing Act 2005	converted (existing) casino - ree for application to vary neerice	1,000.00		-	1,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for application to transfer licence	f 1,080.00	-	£	1,080.00
C	Converted (soliding) and a Section and limiting for a security	25.00			25.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Converted (existing) casino - Fee for application for copy of licence Bingo premises - Application fee for new premises	£ 25.00 £ 2,800.00	-	£	25.00 2,800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Annual fee	£ 800.00	_	£	800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Fee for application for provisional statement	£ 2,800.00	-	£	2,800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Fee for application to reinstate licence	<u>f</u> 960.00	-	£	960.00
Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Fee for application to vary licence Bingo premises - Fee for application to transfer licence	f 1,400.00 f 960.00	_	£	1,400.00 960.00
Gambling Act 2005	Bingo premises - Fee for application to transfer incence	f 25.00	_	£	25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Application fee for new premises	f 1,600.00	-	£	1,600.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Annual fee	£ 800.00	-	£	800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for application for provisional statement	f 1,600.00	-	£	1,600.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for application to reinstate licence	£ 960.00	-	£	960.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	_	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 800.00	-	£	800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for application to transfer licence	£ 960.00	-	£	960.00
Gambling Act 2005	Adult gaming centre - Fee for application for copy of licence	£ 25.00	-	£	25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Application fee for new premises	£ 2,000.00	-	£	2,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Annual fee	£ 800.00	-	£	800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for application for provisional statement	£ 2,000.00	-	£	2,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for application to reinstate licence	£ 760.00	-	£	760.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	_	£	50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for application to vary licence	f 1,000.00	-	£	1,000.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for application to transfer licence	f 760.00	-	£	760.00
Campling Act 2005	Rotting promises (track). Foe for application for conv. of license	£ 25.00		£	25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (track) - Fee for application for copy of licence	25.00	_	-	23.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Application fee for new premises	£ 1,600.00	-	£	1,600.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Annual fee	£ 600.00	-	£	600.00
	Family entertainment centre - Fee for application for provisional	]_			
Gambling Act 2005	statement	f 1,600.00	-	£	1,600.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Fee for application to reinstate licence	f 760.00	_	£	760.00
	, and a second of the second o	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	1	

		İ	I	ı
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Fee for notification of change of details	£ 50.00	-	£ 50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 800.00	_	£ 800.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Fee for application to transfer licence	£ 760.00	_	£ 760.00
Gambling Act 2005	ranny entertainment centre - ree for application to transfer ficence	700.00		700.00
Gambling Act 2005	Family entertainment centre - Fee for application for copy of licence	£ 25.00	-	£ 25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Application fee for new premises	£ 2,400.00	-	£ 2,400.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Annual fee	£ 480.00	-	£ 480.00
	Betting premises (other) - Fee for application for provisional			
Gambling Act 2005	statement	£ 2,400.00	-	£ 2,400.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Fee for application to reinstate licence	£ 960.00	-	£ 960.00
Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Fee for notification of change of details Betting premises (other) - Fee for application to vary licence	£ 50.00 £ 1,200.00	-	£ 50.00 £ 1,200.00
Cambling Act 2005	Patting promises (athor). For far application to transfer licenses	£ 960.00		£ 960.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Fee for application to transfer licence	300.00	_	900.00
Gambling Act 2005	Betting premises (other) - Fee for application for copy of licence	£ 25.00	-	£ 25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - FEC Gaming Machine - Transitional fee	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - FEC Gaming Machine - Application fee	£ 300.00	_	£ 300.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - FEC Gaming Machine - Renewal fee	£ 300.00	_	£ 300.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Prize Gaming - Transitional fee	£ 100.00	_	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Prize Gaming - Application fee	£ 300.00	_	£ 300.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Prize Gaming - Renewal fee	£ 300.00	_	£ 300.00
	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (2 or less machines)			-
Gambling Act 2005	- Application fee	£ 50.00	-	£ 50.00
	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (more than 2			
Gambling Act 2005	machines) - Transitional fee	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (more than 2			
Gambling Act 2005	machines) - Application fee	£ 150.00	-	£ 150.00
Carrellina Ast 2005	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (more than 2	50.00		50.00
Gambling Act 2005	machines) - Annual fee	£ 50.00	-	£ 50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (more than 2 machines) - Variation fee	£ 100.00	_	£ 100.00
Garrising Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Alcohol Licensed Premises (more than 2	100.00		100.00
Gambling Act 2005	machines) - Transfer fee	£ 25.00	_	£ 25.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Transitional fee	f 100.00	_	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Application fee	£ 200.00	_	£ 200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Annual fee	£ 50.00	_	£ 50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Renewal	£ 200.00	-	£ 200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Fast track renewal	f 100.00	-	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Gaming Permit - Variation fee	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Transitional fee	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Application fee	£ 200.00	-	£ 200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Annual fee	£ 50.00	-	£ 50.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Renewal	£ 200.00	-	£ 200.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Fast track renewal	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Club Machine Permit - Variation fee	£ 100.00	-	£ 100.00
	Gambling Act permits - Small Society Lottery Registration - Application			
Gambling Act 2005	fee	£ 40.00	-	£ 40.00
Campling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Small Society Lottery Registration - Renewal fee	£ 20.00		£ 20.00
Gambling Act 2005	Gambling Act permits - Change of name (except Society Lotteries,	20.00	_	20.00
Gambling Act 2005	Club Gaming and Club Gaming Machine Permits)	£ 25.00	_	£ 25.00
Gambling Act 2006	Copy of permit (except Small Society Lotteries)	£ 15.00	-	£ 15.00
	Street trading licence - 6 months consent (£5.25 per day, minimum			
Street Trading Consents	£600)	Variable		Variable
	Street trading licence - annual consent (£5.25 per day, minimum			
Street Trading Consents	£1000, maximum £1800)	Variable		Variable
Street Trading Consents	Temporary street trading - daily	f 131.00	8%	
Street Trading Consents	Temporary street trading - Mon to Sat	£ 599.00	8%	£ 647.00
Other Licensing	Control of sex establishments licence fee	£ 4,400.00		£ 4,400.00
Other Licensing Other Licensing	Skin piercing registration	f 4,400.00	8%	£ 4,400.00 £ 134.00
Other Licensing Other Licensing	Administration fee (in addition to the above)	f 17.00	8%	f 19.00
Other Licensing Other Licensing	Scrap Metal Dealer Act 2013 - collectors licence	f 110.00	8%	
Other Licensing Other Licensing	Scrap Metal Dealer Act 2013 - conectors incence	£ 260.00	8%	£ 281.00
	Scrap Metal Dealer Act 2013 - vary from collectors to site licence			202.00
Other Licensing	, and the second country with	£ 180.00	8%	£ 195.00
<del>-</del>	Scrap Metal Dealer Act 2013 - other variations (site to collectors,			
Other Licensing	change of name or address)	£ 30.00	8%	£ 33.00
Other Licensing	Primary Authority Partnership work	Variable	8%	Variable
Private Co. 1. 11. 1	Debte asker de arrage (h			
Private Sector Housing	British entry clearance (housing inspections)	£ 122.00	8%	£ 132.00

		-	•	
Private Sector Housing	HMO Licence (5 or less occupants) - 5 year licence	£ 600.00	-	£ 600.00
Private Sector Housing	HMO Licence (6 to 10 occupants) - 5 year licence	£ 710.00	-	£ 710.00
Private Sector Housing	HMO Licence (11 to 15 occupants) - 5 year licence	£ 820.00	-	£ 820.00 £ 930.00
Private Sector Housing Private Sector Housing	HMO Licence (16 to 20 occupants) - 5 year licence HMO Licence (20+ occupants) - 5 year licence	£ 930.00 £ 1,040.00	_	£ 930.00 £ 1,040.00
Filvate Sector Housing	Tivio Licence (20+ occupants) - 3 year licence	1,040.00	-	1,040.00
	Basic electoral register full paper - per 1000 electors (plus admin fee			
Electoral Services	of £10)	£ 5.00	-	£ 5.00
Floritanal Complete	Basic electoral register full data - per 1000 electors (plus admin fee of	4.50		6 4.50
Electoral Services	£20) Basic electoral register edited paper - per 1000 electors (plus admin	£ 1.50	-	£ 1.50
Electoral Services	fee of £10)	£ 5.00	_	£ 5.00
Electoral Services	Basic electoral register edited data - per 1000 electors (plus admin fee	5.00		5.00
Electoral Services	of £20)	£ 1.50	-	£ 1.50
	Marked electoral register - data - per 1000 electors (plus admin fee of			
Electoral Services	£10)	f 1.00	-	£ 1.00
	Marked electoral register - paper - per 1000 electors (plus admin fee			
Electoral Services Electoral Services	of £10) Electoral register - monthly updates	£ 2.00 £ 38.00	-	£ 2.00 £ 38.00
Electoral Services	Certificate of residency - by email	£ 6.60	8%	£ 8.00
Electoral Services	Certificate of residency - by post	f 12.00	8%	f 13.00
			5.1	
	Memorial bench - installation/replacement, maintenance and			
Civil Engineering and Landscape	administration (excludes cost of memorial plaque)	£ 700.00	8%	£ 756.00
	Shared memorial bench (based on two plaques per memorial) -			
Civil Funda and a send to a decree	installation/replacement, maintenance and administration (excludes	250.00	00/	. 270.00
Civil Engineering and Landscape	Installation of memorial bench and plaque - not including cost of seat	£ 350.00	8%	£ 378.00
Civil Engineering and Landscape		£ 147.00	8%	£ 159.00
orn Engineering and Edinascape	Installation of replacement memorial bench and plaque - not	100	0,0	255.00
Civil Engineering and Landscape	including cost of seat or plaque (on the highway)	f 189.00	8%	£ 205.00
	Installation of new plaque on an existing bench – not including cost of $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left(			
Civil Engineering and Landscape	plaque (on the highway)	f 100.00	8%	£ 108.00
0.15			901	
Civil Engineering and Landscape	Administration charge - memorial seat and plaque (on the highway)	£ 170.70	8%	£ 185.00
Building Control	All work charged at hourly rate of £63.33 plus VAT	£ 78.00	8%	£ 85.00
	· ·			
Arboriculture	Pre-application charge - per hour	£ 99.00	8%	£ 107.00
Arboriculture	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour	£ 67.00	8%	£ 73.00
	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour		8%	
Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling	£ 100.00	8% - -	£ 100.00
	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour		8% - - -	
Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event	f 100.00 f 80.00	8% - - -	£ 100.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00	8% - - - -	f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00	8% - - - - -	f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00	8% - - - - - -	f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 300.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffit fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00	8% - - - - - - -	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00	8% - - - - - - - -	f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 300.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00		£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffit fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00	8% - - - - - - - - - 8% 8%	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00	- - - - - - - - - 8%	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 1.00	- - - - - - - - 8%	f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 300.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply)	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00	- - - - - - - - 8%	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffit fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 928.00	- - - - - - - - - - 8% 8%	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 16.00 £ 1.08 £ 1.08 £ 1,003.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply)	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 9.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.856.00	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 16.00 £ 10.54 £ 1.08 £ 1,003.00 £ 2,005.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.856.00 £ 1,856.00 £ 600.00	- - - - - - - - - - - 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 16.00 £ 16.00 £ 10.54 £ 1.08 £ 1,003.00 £ 2,005.00 £ 648.00
Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply)	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 9.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.856.00	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 16.00 £ 10.54 £ 1.08 £ 1,003.00 £ 2,005.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Indicate the same activities of the same activities and beach let is for the same activit	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flyposting fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allo	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut of transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Bea	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and ole series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotm	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and of less than one day and not more than 14 days, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Carrier and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and cuse of the facilities, and 5. the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, an unless stated otherwise.	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 8
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Carrier and Beach Huts Allotments and Beach	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and of less than one day and not more than 14 days, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.356.00 £ 600.00 £ 1,310.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 140.00 f 1.08 f 1.08 f 1.08 f 1.08 f 1.08 f 1.415.00 f 114.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Bea	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and so the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, an unless stated otherwise.	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.856.00 £ 1,856.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 105.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 160.00 f 160.00 f 160.00 f 160.00 f 160.00 f 170.00 f 170.00 f 170.00 f 171.00 f 171.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Interval Beach Huts VAT will be charged at standard Exemptions apply as follows:- a 1. each let is for the same activi 2. the interval between lets is n 3. payment must be for the whe 4. the lessee/hirer has exclusive Prices are per pitch, per match to Any damage to Changing Rooms Sports	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Wuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and ot less than one day and not more than 14 days, and ole series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and euse of the facilities, and 5. the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, an unless stated otherwise. s will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day  Cricket - Senior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 105.00 £ 76.80		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 140.00 f 140.00 f 140.00 f 1415.00 f 114.00 f 96.00 f 96.00 f 77.00 f 77.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotm	Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - Private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and of less than one day and not more than 14 days, and be series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and e use of the facilities, and 5. the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, an unless stated otherwise. s will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 1.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Interval Beach Huts VAT will be charged at standard Exemptions apply as follows:- a 1. each let is for the same activi 2. the interval between lets is n 3. payment must be for the whe 4. the lessee/hirer has exclusive Prices are per pitch, per match to Any damage to Changing Rooms Sports	Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - PHBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 0.50 £ 1.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 1,310.00 £ 105.00 £ 76.80		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 140.00 f 140.00 f 140.00 f 1415.00 f 114.00 f 96.00 f 96.00 f 77.00 f 77.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Bea	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours by in the same place, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 17 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 18 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less stated otherwise.  So will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning,	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.50		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotm	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours to it less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one day lets the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, and the series of the facilities, and 5. the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, and an one day lets the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, and an one day lets the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 14.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00 £ 1.05.00		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Bea	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours by in the same place, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 17 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less than one day and not more than 18 days, and one series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and to less stated otherwise.  So will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket without changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning,	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1.50		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts VAT will be charged at standard Exemptions apply as follows:- a 1. each let is for the same activi 2. the interval between lets is n 3. payment must be for the who 4. the lessee/hirer has exclusive Prices are per pitch, per match Any damage to Changing Rooms Sports Sports Sports Sports Sports	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Flytipping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut ransfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours by in the same place, and onle series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and eless than one day and not more than 14 days, and onle series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and eless than one day and not more than 14 days, and onless stated otherwise.  Is will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Senior Grass wicket without changing rooms - Morning,	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1		£ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 1
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts VAT will be charged at standard Exemptions apply as follows:- a 1. each let is for the same activi 2. the interval between lets is n 3. payment must be for the who 4. the lessee/hirer has exclusive Prices are per pitch, per match Any damage to Changing Rooms Sports Sports Sports Sports Sports	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 1.310.00 £ 1		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 80.00 f 1.00
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotments and Bea	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - brivate hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and of less than one day and not more than 14 days, and ole series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and euse of the facilities, and 5. the lessee/hirer is a school, a club, an unless stated otherwise.  Is will be charged accordingly for cost of repair including labour and Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Senior grass wicket with changing rooms - All day Cricket - Junior grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Senior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Junior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Junior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Junior Grass wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs) Cricket - Junior Grass wicket without changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs)	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 300.00 £ 80.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.0		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 300.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 80.00 f 100.00 f 1
Enforcement Allotments and Beach Huts Allotm	External arboricultural consultancy - per hour  Breach of Public Space Protection Order - dog fouling Littering fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Flytpiping fine - per event Graffiti fine - per event Nuisance parking fine Failure to produce waste transfer note fine Domestic waste receptacle offences fine Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences fine  Allotment - replacement key Allotment - annual fee per square metre - resident Allotment - annual fee per square metre - non-resident Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - HBC-owned hut annual rental - non-resident (pro rata charges apply) Beach huts - private hut licence fee - resident Beach huts - private hut licence fee - non-resident Beach huts - private hut - transfer of licence rate, however in some instances VAT exemptions will apply. A letting or hiring for a continuous period of more than 24 hours ty in the same place, and to less than one day and not more than 14 days, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and is so evidenced in writing, and the series of the lets and	£ 100.00 £ 80.00 Variable £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.00 £ 80.00 £ 100.0		f 100.00 f 80.00 Variable f 80.00 f 80

Sports	Cricket - Artifical wicket without changing rooms - All day	£ 36.00	0%	£ 36.00
Sports	Cricket - Artifical wicket with changing rooms - Morning, Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs)	£ 31.20	0%	£ 32.00
	Cricket - Artifical wicket without changing rooms - Morning,			-
Sports	Afternoon, Evening match (up to 4hrs)	£ 25.20	0%	£ 26.00
Sports	Rugby - Senior Pitch with changing rooms	£ 74.40	0%	£ 75.00
Sports	Rugby - Senior Pitch without changing rooms	£ 60.00	0%	
Sports	Rugby - Junior Pitch with changing rooms	£ 43.20	0%	£ 44.00
Sports	Rugby - Junior Pitch without changing rooms	£ 34.80	0%	£ 35.00
Sports	Rugby - Senior Training up to 2hrs, no changing-£11per hr after 2hrs evening only.	£ 22.20	0%	£ 23.00
эрогс	Rugby - Junior Training up to 2hrs, no changing- £11per hr after 2hrs	22.20	076	23.00
Sports	evening only.	£ 14.40	0%	£ 15.00
Sports	Football - Senior Pitch with changing rooms	£ 74.40	0%	
Sports	Football - Senior Pitch without changing rooms	£ 60.00	0%	
Sports	Football - Junior Pitch 11 v 11 with changing rooms	£ 43.20	0%	£ 44.00
Sports	Football - Junior Pitch 11 v 11 without changing rooms	£ 34.80	0%	£ 35.00
Sports	Football - Junior Pitch 9v9 with changing rooms	£ 27.60	0%	£ 28.00
Sports	Football - Junior Pitch 9v9 without changing rooms	£ 22.80	0%	£ 23.00
Sports	Football - Mini Soccer/7v7 with changing rooms	£ 22.80		
Sports	Football - Mini Soccer/7v7 without changing rooms	£ 18.00	0%	£ 18.00
Sports	Football - Senior Training up to 2hrs, no changing-£11per hr after 2hrs evening only.	£ 22.20	0%	£ 23.00
эрогс	Football - Junior Training up to 2hrs, no changing- £11per hr after 2hrs		076	23.00
Sports	evening only.	£ 14.40	0%	£ 15.00
Sports	Additional - Use of changing rooms (separate booking)	£ 30.00	0%	
·	Additional - Charge for additional cleaning of changing rooms, litter			
	picking pitches after use or replacing equipment not returned to			
Sports	store.	£ 50.40	0%	£ 51.00
	Additional - Attendant supplement- to open facility & set up match			
Sports	play- hourly rate, minimum 2 hour booking.	£ 19.20	0%	£ 20.00
	Additional - Refundable deposit for changing room keys for the			
Sports	season	£ 48.00	0%	£ 48.00
	Freehold sale - instigated by purchaser - payable whether reaches			
	completion or not - reimbursement of external fees incurred are			
Property	payable in addition	f 1,000.00	8%	£ 1,080.00
-17	Grant of easement or wayleave to statutory undertaker - hourly rate	,		,
Property	plus disbursements	£ 102.00	8%	£ 111.00
	Grant of easements other than to statutory undertakers - instigated			
	by purchaser - payable whether reaches completion or not -			
Property	reimbursement of external fees incurred are payable in addition	£ 1,000.00	8%	f 1,080.00
Proporty	Grant of licence for < 3months - low risk activity, no significant income generation - instigated by licensee - £150	£ 150.00	8%	£ 162.00
Property	Grant of licence for 3-12 months - low risk activity, no significant	130.00	676	102.00
Property	income generation - instigated by licensee	£ 300.00	8%	£ 324.00
,	Grant of licence any duration - high risk or significant income			
Property	generation - instigated by licencee	£ 1,000.00	8%	£ 1,080.00
	Grant or renewal of Landlord & Tenant Act lease - one year's rent up			
Property	to a maximum of £2,500	Variable	8%	Variable
	Grant or renewal of common law lease - one year's rent or 2% of lease			
Property	premium up to a maximum of £2,500	Variable	8%	Variable
Droporty	Grant of a tenancy at will - either at tenant's instigation or required due to tenants actions/inactions	£ 300.00	8%	£ 324.00
Property	Grant of to consent to alter/ consent to sub-let or other any other	500.00	076	524.00
	landlord's consent required under an exisiting tenancy agreement -			
Property	payable whether consent grated or not	£ 500.00	8%	£ 540.00
Property	Grant consent for early surrender of lease	£ 1,000.00	8%	
	Grant of alteration or release from covenant in favour of the Council ,			
	from a freehold title - payable whether amendment/release granted			<u> </u>
Property	or not	£ 1,000.00	8%	£ 1,080.00
Refuse and Beautifue	Now additional or replacement him 1401	£ 40.00	001	
Refuse and Recycling Refuse and Recycling	New, additional or replacement bin - 140l New, additional or replacement bin - 240l	£ 40.20 £ 45.50	8% 8%	
Refuse and Recycling	New, additional or replacement bin - 2401 New developments charge to developers - 140l bin	£ 45.50 £ 39.00	8% 8%	
Refuse and Recycling	New developments charge to developers - 1401 bin	£ 39.00 £ 44.00	8%	
Refuse and Recycling	New garden waste bin - 140l	£ 39.00	6%	
Refuse and Recycling	New garden waste bin - 240l	£ 44.00	6%	
Refuse and Recycling	Garden waste licence - annual fee - per 70l sack	£ 37.10	6%	
Refuse and Recycling	Garden waste licence - annual fee - per 140l bin	£ 50.00	6%	£ 53.00
Refuse and Recycling	Garden waste licence - annual fee - per 240l bin	£ 74.00	6%	£ 78.00
- "				
Bulky Waste	Hire of bin for domestic use - 660l	£ 173.70	8%	
Bulky Waste	Hire of bin for domestic use - 940l	f 180.00	8%	
Bulky Waste Bulky Waste	Hire of bin for domestic use - 1100l  Household bulky waste collection - first item	£ 192.70 £ 36.00	8% 8%	
Bulky Waste Bulky Waste	Household bulky waste collection - first item  Household bulky waste collection - second item	£ 36.00 £ 30.70	8% 8%	
Bulky Waste	Household bulky waste collection - second item	£ 30.70 £ 26.50	8%	
Bulky Waste	Household bulky waste collection - per additional item	f 11.00	8%	
Bulky Waste	Household bulky waste collection - per oversized item	£ 51.90	8%	
	Household bulky waste collection - per cubic metre (maximum of 4			
Bulky Waste	cubic metres)	£ 63.50	8%	£ 69.00
				•

Bulky Waste	A concessionary discount of 33% of normal rate will be applied to bulky waste collection fees above if resident is in receipt of Universal Credit			
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - residential - LLC1	£ 21.60	8%	£ 24.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - residential - Con29	f 162.00	8%	f 175.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - commercial - LLC1	£ 21.60	8%	£ 24.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - commercial - Con29	£ 194.40	8%	£ 210.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - additional land parcel - LLC1	£ 2.20	8%	£ 3.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - additional land parcel - Con29	£ 25.90	8%	£ 28.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - Con29 optional questions	£ 21.60	8%	£ 24.00
	Local Authority searches - Con29 optional questions 4, 18, 19, 21 and	I		
Land Charges	22	£ 43.20	8%	£ 47.00
Land Charges	Local Authority searches - solicitor's own questions	£ 25.90	8%	£ 28.00
Land Charges	Property name additions/amendments - rename a road	£ 330.60	8%	£ 358.00
Land Charges	Property name additions/amendments - rename a house	£ 110.20	8%	£ 120.00
Land Charges	Numbering of new developments - first plot	£ 99.40	8%	f 108.00
Land Charges	Numbering of new developments - 2+ plots (per plot)	f 74.60	8%	£ 81.00
			5,7	
Planning Enforcement	High hedges legislation - submission of complaint	£ 623.00	8%	£ 673.00
	Preapplication advice - householder Permitted Development enquiry -			
Planning Development	written advice	£ 38.10	8%	£ 42.00
	Preapplication advice - householder/other small scale development			
Planning Development	enquiry - written advice	£ 58.20	8%	£ 63.00
	Preapplication advice - written advice (aim to respond within 10			
	working days) or site meeting appointment and follow up letter within			
Planning Development	10 working days of site meeting appointment.	£ 103.80	8%	£ 113.00
	Preapplication advice - self contained granny annexes at domestic			
Planning Development	properties - written advice	f 144.00	8%	£ 156.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - change of use up to 100sqm - written advice	f 144.00	8%	£ 156.00
	Preapplication advice - change of use over 100sqm but less than			
Planning Development	1000sqm - written advice	£ 275.30	8%	£ 298.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - minor development (1-3 houses, up to 499sqm new commercial, or site up to 0.49ha) - written advice Preapplication advice - minor development (1-3 houses, up to 499sqm	£ 144.00	8%	f 156.00
Diamina Davidanment	new commercial, or site up to 0.49ha) - oral response including onsite	103.00	00/	210.00
Planning Development	meeting with Principal Planner	f 193.80	8%	£ 210.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - minor development (4-9 houses, up to 500-999sqm new commercial, or site of 0.5-0.99ha) - written advice Preapplication advice - minor development (4-9 houses, up to 500-	£ 275.30	8%	£ 298.00
Planning Development	999sqm new commercial, or site of 0.5-0.99ha) - written advice including site visit  Preapplication advice - major development (10-49 houses, 1000-	£ 413.00	8%	£ 447.00
Planning Development	4999sqm commercial, or site of 1-2ha) - written advice including site visit  Preapplication advice - major development (50-100 houses, 5000-	£ 624.80	8%	£ 675.00
Planning Development	999sqm commercial, or site of 2.1-4ha) - written advice including site visit	£ 1,270.80	8%	£ 1,373.00
Planning Development Planning Development	Preapplication advice - large scale major developments (101+ houses, 10000sqm+ commercial, or site of 4.1ha+) - charged at 10% of fee Preapplication advice - advertisements - written advice	Variable £ 62.50	8% 8%	Variable £ 68.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - specialist tree advice - written advice only	f 73.10	8%	£ 79.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - specialist tree advice - written advice including site visit	£ 144.00	8%	f 156.00
Planning Development	Preapplication advice - specialist listed building / conservation area advice - written advice only	£ 73.10	8%	£ 79.00
	Preapplication advice - specialist listed building / conservation area			
Planning Development	advice - written advice including site visit	£ 144.00	8%	f 156.00
Planning Development	Planning performance agreements	Variable	8%	Variable
Planning Development	Accredited agent subscription	£ 285.90	8%	£ 309.00
Planning Development	Development consultation forum	£ 3,177.00	8%	
Planning Development	Havant Borough Local Plan (core strategy)	£ 45.20	-	£ 45.20
Planning Development	Havant Borough Local Plan (Allocations)	£ 33.95	-	£ 33.95
Planning Development	Planning application validation check	£ 57.00	-	£ 57.00
Planning Development	Local Plan policies map booklet  Statutory planning application fees - http://www.planningportal.gov.uk/uploads/english_application_fees.	£ 36.00	8%	£ 39.00
Planning Development	pdf	Listed on Planning Portal	-	Listed on Planning Portal
Planning Development	Planning obligations - Community Infrastructure Levy - see http://www.easthants.gov.uk/CIL-calculator	Variable	_	Variable
Development	Deed of Variation of \$106 - administration fee (charged in addition to		]	
Planning Development	legal fees)	£ 245.00	-	£ 245.00
	S106 monitoring fees - per non financial head of term (up to a	£ 798.30	8%	£ 863.00
Planning Development	maximum of £11,100 per application) S106 monitoring fees - per financial head of term (up to a maximum	/98.30	8%	863.00
Planning Development	of £11,100 per application) - charged at 5% of cost	Variable	8%	Variable
		-		

		Ī	ı	
	Freehold sale without overage - Commercial - 0.75% on the price		90/	
Legal Services	subject to a minimum of £765	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Freehold sale with overage - Commercial - 0.75% on the price subject to a minimum of £1,275	f 1,323.80	8%	f 1,430.00
Legal Services	Freehold sale with right of pre-emption - Commercial - 0.75% on the	1,323.80	876	1,430.00
Legal Services	price subject to a minimum of £1,275	f 1,323.80	8%	f 1,430.00
	Freehold sale without overage - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - 0.6%	,		,
Legal Services	on the price subject to a minimum of £765	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
C	Freehold sale with overage - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - 0.6% on			
Legal Services	the price subject to a minimum of £1,275	f 1,323.80	8%	£ 1,430.00
	Freehold sale with right of pre-emption - Non-commercial (e.g.			
Legal Services	charity) - 0.6% on the price subject to a minimum of £1,275	£ 1,323.80	8%	£ 1,430.00
	Auction sale - Commercial - 0.75% on the price subject to a minimum			
	of £1,020 - PLUS searches & other disbursements to be paid by Buyer			
Legal Services	under the auction contract	£ 1,059.00	8%	f 1,144.00
	Auction sale - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - 0.75% on the price			
	subject to a minimum of £1,020 - PLUS searches & other			
Legal Services	disbursements to be paid by Buyer under the auction contract	£ 1,059.00	8%	f 1,144.00
	Preparing & deducing an epitome of title - Commercial - Hourly rate of			
Legal Services	£207	£ 213.90	8%	£ 232.00
	Preparing & deducing an epitome of title - Non-commercial (e.g.			
Legal Services	charity) - Hourly rate of £155	f 160.40	8%	f 174.00
Legal Services	Grant of easement - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Grant of easement - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Sale of public toilets - Commercial	£ 1,059.00	8%	f 1,144.00
Legal Services	Sale of public toilets - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 794.30	8%	
Legal Services	Grant of short-term licence to occupy - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Land Camban	Court of the at term live and to account New American Inc.	505.70	00/	644.00
Legal Services	Grant of short-term licence to occupy - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Grant of all licences other than above - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Land Camina	Creat of all licenses other than above. Non-communicative a shority.)	6 505.70	90/	644.00
Legal Services	Grant of all licences other than above - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
	Freehold purchase - Commercial - 0.75% on the price subject to a			
Legal Services	minimum of £1,530 - PLUS searches & other disbursements	£ 1,588.50	8%	£ 1,716.00
Legal Services	Freehold purchase - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - 0.6% on the price	1,368.50	070	1,716.00
	subject to a minimum of £1,530 - PLUS searches & other			
Legal Services	disbursements	£ 1,588.50	8%	£ 1,716.00
Legal Services	uisbuisements	1,566.50	070	1,710.00
Legal Services	Transfer of public open space to Council by developer - Commercial	f 1,059.00	8%	f 1,144.00
Legal Services	Transfer of public open space to Council by developer - Confine talar  Transfer of public open space to Council by developer - Non-	1,035.00	070	1,144.00
Legal Services	commercial (e.g. charity)	f 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Public open space adverts - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	
Legal Services	Public open space adverts - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Grant of a commercial lease - Commercial - £1,530 minimum	f 1,588.50	8%	
	Grant of a commercial lease - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - £1,148	,		,
Legal Services	minimum	f 1,191.40	8%	£ 1,287.00
-	Grant of a commercial lease - If outside PII L&TA 1954 - Commercial -			
Legal Services	£2,040 minimum	£ 2,118.00	8%	£ 2,288.00
	Grant of a commercial lease - If outside PII L&TA 1954 - Non-			
Legal Services	commercial (e.g. charity) - £1,530 minimum	£ 1,588.50	8%	£ 1,716.00
Legal Services	Grant of tenancy at will - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Grant of tenancy at will - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Grant of residential lease - Commercial	£ 529.50	8%	£ 572.00
Legal Services	Grant of residential lease - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 397.10	8%	£ 429.00
Legal Services	Purchase of a lease - Commercial - £1,530 minimum	£ 1,588.50	8%	£ 1,716.00
Legal Services	Purchase of a lease - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - £1,148 minimum	f 1,191.40	8%	£ 1,287.00
Legal Services	Deed of variation - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Deed of variation - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Deed of surrender - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Deed of surrender - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Deed of release - Commercial	£ 794.30	8%	£ 858.00
Legal Services	Deed of release - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 595.70	8%	£ 644.00
Legal Services	Deed of receipt - Commercial	f 312.40	8%	£ 338.00
Legal Services	Deed of receipt - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 234.30	8%	£ 254.00
Legal Services	Deed of dedication - Commercial	£ 418.30	8%	£ 452.00
Legal Services	Deed of dedication - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 313.70	8%	£ 339.00
Legal Services	Drafting report on title - Commercial - Hourly rate of £207	£ 213.90	8%	£ 232.00
Land Camban	Drafting report on title - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - Hourly rate of			
Legal Services	£155	f 160.40	8%	
Legal Services	Deed of covenant - Commercial	f 418.30	8%	f 452.00
Legal Services	Deed of covenant - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 313.70	8%	£ 339.00
Logal Sandage	Corrections & rectifications (a.g. to leases on titles). Comments !	£ 50.50	90/	[ [ [ [ ]
Legal Services	Corrections & rectifications (e.g. to leases or titles) - Commercial	£ 529.50	8%	f 572.00
Logal Sandage	Corrections & rectifications (e.g. to leases or titles) - Non-commercial	207.40	90/	420.00
Legal Services	(e.g. charity)	f 397.10 f 312.40	8% 8%	£ 429.00 £ 338.00
Legal Services Legal Services	Side letters - Commercial Side letters - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	f 312.40	8% 8%	
Legal Services Legal Services	Legal charges (mortgages) - Commercial	f 234.30 f 794.30	8%	
Legal Services  Legal Services	Legal charges (mortgages) - Commercial  Legal charges (mortgages) - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	f 595.70	8%	
Legal Scivices	zega. s.iai ges (mortgages) - Non-commercial (e.g. charity)	1- 333./0	I 676	1 - 044.00

		ı	1	1
Legal Services	Preparation & services of notices (e.g. s25, s26 & other) - Commercial	£ 529.50	8%	£ 572.00
Legal Services	Preparation & services of notices (e.g. s25, s26 & other) - Commercial Preparation & services of notices (e.g. s25, s26 & other) - Non-	323.30	676	5/2.00
Legal Services	commercial (e.g. charity)	£ 397.10	8%	£ 429.00
Legal Services	Title enquiries - Commercial - Hourly rate of £207 (minimum of £207)	£ 213.90	8%	£ 232.00
	Title enquiries - Non-commercial (e.g. charity) - Hourly rate of £155			
Legal Services	(minimum of £155)	£ 160.40	8%	£ 174.00
Legal Services	S106 Planning Agreements - Hourly rate of £207 (minimum 4 hours)	£ 855.70	8%	£ 925.00
		l		
Legal Services	S106 Unilateral Undertaking - Hourly rate of £207 (minimum 4 hours)		8%	£ 925.00
Legal Services	Deeds of Variation to S106 Planning Agreements (simple)  Deeds of Variation to S106 Planning Agreements (complex) - Hourly	£ 847.20	8%	£ 915.00
Logal Convices	rate of £207 (minimum 4 hours)	£ 855.70	8%	£ 925.00
Legal Services Legal Services	Deeds of Revocation relating to Planning Agreements	f 847.20	8%	f 925.00
Legal Services	Footpath Orders - administrative and legal fees	f 1,588.50	8%	f 1,716.00
Legal Services	Any transactions and matters not listed above - Commercial - Hourly	1,388.30	870	1,710.00
Legal Services	rate of £207	£ 213.90	8%	£ 232.00
Legal Services	Any transactions and matters not listed above - Non-commercial (e.g.	1	070	252.00
Legal Services	charity) - Hourly rate of £155	£ 160.40	8%	£ 174.00
	,			
	FOI/EIR Information Requests - requests above the appropriate limit			
Information Governance	(more than 18 hours) may be charged at the hourly rate of £25	£ 25.00	-	£ 25.00
Facilities	Additional hire charge - Saturday	£ 39.00	8%	£ 43.00
Facilities	Additional hire charge - Sunday	£ 58.40	8%	£ 64.00
Facilities	Additional hire charge - after 7pm Monday-Friday	£ 39.00	8%	£ 43.00
Facilities	Copying price - per A0/A2 page	£ 0.10	8%	f 0.11
Facilities	Copying price - per A3/A4 page	£ 0.10	8%	f 0.11
	Hire of Council Chamber/Hurstwood Room - community group	l	90/	
Facilities	Ulina of Course II Charachara / University and Books at Associated	f 43.20	8%	£ 47.00
Facilities	Hire of Council Chamber/Hurstwood Room - standard	£ 54.00	8%	£ 59.00
Facilities	Hire of Hollybank Room - community group	f 32.40 f 43.20	8%	£ 35.00
Facilities	Hire of Hollybank Room - standard Hire of Newlease Room/Tournerbury Room - community group	£ 43.20	8%	£ 47.00
Facilities	nile of Newlease Roomy Fourtier bury Room - community group	£ 27.00	8%	£ 30.00
Facilities	Hire of Newlease Room/Tournerbury Room - standard	£ 32.40	8%	£ 35.00
Facilities	Hire of other rooms	Price on application	8%	Price on application
Facilities	Provision of tea and biscuits	Price on application	8%	Price on application
- domines	Trovision of tea and biseats	Three on application	370	The on application
	Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply			
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.60	8%	£ 0.70
	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply			
Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.60	8%	£ 0.70 £ 1.00
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00
	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours			
Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply	£ 0.90 £ 2.00	8%	f 1.00 f 2.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00
Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00	8% 8% 8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30
Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00	8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00	8% 8% 8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 6.50
Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00	8% 8% 8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 6.50
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00	8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60	8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60	8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90	8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90	8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 3.00	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 3.00	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 6.50 f 0.70 f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 1.20 f 2.30
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 6.50 f 0.70 f 1.00 f 2.20 f 3.30 f 1.20 f 2.30
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 3.30 £ 3.40
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 3.30 £ 3.40
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 3.40 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 3.40 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 2.30 £ 2.30
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 2.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 2.30 £ 2.30
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 3.40
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 3.40
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 3.40 £ 5.80
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 5.30	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 3.40 £ 5.80
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Elmleigh Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 2.00 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 1.10 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 5.30	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 2.30 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Elmleigh Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Elmleigh Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.10 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 1.10 £ 1.10 £ 1.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 0.70 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.40 £ 2.30 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20 £ 1.20
Parking	Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 0 ver 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Mon to Fri 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Havant: Prince George Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Town End House Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Havant: Elmleigh Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours	£ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 6.00 £ 0.60 £ 0.90 £ 2.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.00 £ 3.10 £ 1.10 £ 2.10 £ 3.10 £ 3.10 £ 1.10 £ 1.10 £ 1.10	8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	£ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.00 £ 1.00 £ 2.20 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 3.30 £ 6.50 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 3.40 £ 3.40 £ 1.20 £ 2.30 £ 2.30 £ 2.30 £ 2.30

Parking   Sam Spin) - over 4 hours   Car park - Hawart: East Pallant Car Park (charges apply Mon 5 St Bam 6			i	1	1	ı
Parking   Gmml - 1 hour   Car park - Hawart East Pallant Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Bam   E   2.10   Sik   E   2.2   2.3   Sik   E	Parking	Car park - Havant: Elmleigh Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours	£ 5.30	8%	£ 5.80	
Car park - Havant Est Fallant Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn 6 pm - 1 hour	Parking		f 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Carpark - Habanet East Fallant Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Bans Gen) - A hours   Carpark - Habanet North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Bans Gen) - A hours   Carpark - Habanet North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Over 4 hours   Carpark - Habanet Subbek Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Bans Gen) - Shared Gen - Shared Sat Bans Gen	-	Car park - Havant: East Pallant Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am				
Parking   Ggm) - A hours   Car park - Havanth. North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 1 hour   Car park - Havanth. North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 2 hours   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 3 hours   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 3 hour   Car park - Havanth. Mendian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 3 hour   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 3 hour   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 3 hour   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth. Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Bulbeck Road Car park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Park - Havanth Park Gharges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hours   Car park - Havanth Park Gharges apply Mon to Sat Barn-Ggm) - 4 hou	Parking	• •		8%	£ 2.30	
Parking   Sam-6mm   1-hour   Carpark - Havantch North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   4-hours   Carpark - Havantch North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   4-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   2-hours   Carpark - Havantch Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm   Carpark - Havantch Subleck Road Carpark (Harges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm) - Abrus   Carpark - Havantch Palmers Road Car Park (Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm) - Abrus   Carpark - Havantch Palmers Road Car Park (Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm) - Abrus   Carpark - Havantch Palmers Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6mm) - Abrus   Carpark - Havantch Palmers Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-	Parking	6pm) - 4 hours		8%	£ 3.40	
Carpark - Havanet North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8 m Spring) - 2 hours   Carpark - Havanet North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring) - 1 hour   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Carpark Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Carpark Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Meridian Carpark Charges apply Mon-Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spring   Carpark - Havanet Subleek Road Carpark (Charges apply Mon Sat 8 m Spr	Parking		£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Car park - Hawarth North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat	-	Car park - Havant: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat				
Parking   8 am 6pm) - A hours   Car park - Hawantt Merdian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm   E   1.10   8%   E   1.2	Parking	• •	£ 2.10	8%	£ 2.30	
Parking	Parking	8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 3.10	8%	£ 3.40	
Parking   -2 hours   E   1.60   8%   E   1.8	Parking		£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Car park - Hawant: Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm	Darking		1.60	00/	1 90	
Car park - Hawant: Meridian Car Park Charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm	Parking		1.60	8%	1.80	
Parking	Parking		£ 2.60	8%	£ 2.90	
Parking   - After 3pm only   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am   E	Parking		£ 5.20	8%	£ 5.70	
Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 1 hour   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 2 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - 2 hours   Car park - Havant: Southmoor Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - any length of stay between 8am and 6pm   Car park - Emsworth: Southmoor Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6p	Parking		f 1.00	8%	f 110	
Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am   E   1.60   8%   E   1.80	a di Kilig	, ,	1.00	070	1.10	
Parking   Gpm - 2 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-Family   Gpm - 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-Family   Gpm - Over 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Southmoor Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - any length of stay between 8am and 6pm   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Soundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park -	Parking	·	£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Parking   6pm - 4 hours   6pm - 4 hours   6pm - 4 hours   6pm - 0ver 4 hours   8am-6pm - 1 hour   6pm - 1	Parking	6pm - 2 hours	£ 1.60	8%	£ 1.80	
Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-6pm - Over 4 hours   Car park - Hawant: Southmoor Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - any length of stay between 8am and 6pm   E	Parking		£ 2.60	8%	£ 2.90	
Car park - Hawant: Southmoor Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - any length of stay between 8am and 6pm	-	Car park - Havant: Bulbeck Road Car park charges apply Mon-Sat 8am-				
Bam-6pm  - any length of stay between 8am and 6pm   E   3.00   8%   E   3.3	Parking	·		8%	£ 5.70	
Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Ti						
Parking   Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank   Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank   Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank   Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank   Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank   East Sundays - Sundays	Parking	Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to	£ 3.00	8%	£ 3.30	
Parking   Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Earth   Car park   Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Leigh Park: Tidwo	Parking	Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Parking   Sat 8am-6pm) - 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking	Parking		£ 2.10	8%	£ 2.30	
Car park - Emsworth: Palmers Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to 5	De aldre e		2.20	00/	2.50	
Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat	Parking		£ 3.20	8%	£ 3.50	
Parking   8am-6pm   - 1 hour   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat   E   2.00   8%   E   2.2	Parking	· ·	£ 4.20	8%	£ 4.60	
Parking   8am-6pm) - 2 hours   Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat   \$2.20   8%   \$2.20   \$2.40   \$3.10   \$3.40   \$4.40   \$	Parking		£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Car park - Emsworth: North Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Ram-6pm - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-6pm) - 2 hours  Et 2.10 8% £ 2.3	Parking		£ 2.00	8%	£ 2.20	
Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Parking 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Parking 8am-6pm) - 2 hours £ £ 2.10 8% £ 2.3	T di King		2.00	070	2.20	
Parking 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 2 hours Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Ram-6pm) - 3 hours Early Remains R	Parking	• •	£ 3.10	8%	£ 3.40	
Parking 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Parking 8am-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Parking 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 0 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  E 2.10 B 2.3  E 2.30 B 5 2.3  E 2.30 B 6 2.3  E 3.40 B 7 3.40 B 7 3.40 B 7 4 3.40 B 7 5 4 3.40 B 8 6 4 3.40 B 8 7 5 3.40 B 8 7 5 3.40 B 8 8 8 7 5 3.40 B 8 9 7 5 3.40 B 9 8 9 7 5 3.40 B 9 8 9 7 5 3.40 B 9 9 9 8 9 7 5 3.40 B 9 9 9 9 8 9 7 5 3.40 B 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Parking	8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 1.10	8%	£ 1.20	
Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Earshing Sam-6pm) - 3 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Earshing Sam-6pm) - 4 hours Earshing Sam-6pm) - 4 hours Earshing Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Earshing Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Earshing Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 0ver 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 0ver 4 hours Earshing Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 0ver 4 hours Earshing Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Earshing Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Earshing Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	Parking		£ 2.10	8%	£ 2.30	
Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Earn-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  E 1.70 8% £ 1.9	-	Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat				
Parking 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  £ 3.40 8% £ 3.7  1.8  2.10 8% £ 2.3  8 £ 2.3	Parking		£ 2.50	8%	£ 2.70	
Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - 4 hours Car park - Emsworth: South Street Car Park - Sundays and Bank Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  £ 1.60 8% £ 1.8 2.3 6 2.3 7 1.60 8% £ 2.3 8 £ 1.60 8	Parking	8am-6pm) - 4 hours	£ 3.40	8%	£ 3.70	
Parking Holidays (Charges apply 8am-6pm) - Over 4 hours Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  £ 2.10 8% £ 2.3  6 2.30  8 5 2.30  8 6 2.30  8 7 2.30  8 8 7 2.30  8 9 9 1.00  8 9 9 1.00  8 9 9 1.00	Parking		£ 1.60	8%	£ 1.80	
Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours  £ 1.70 8% £ 1.9	Darking	·	2.10	00/	2.20	
Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours £ 1.70 8% £ 1.9	raikiig		2.10	876	2.30	
Parking         Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours         £         1.70         8%         £         1.9	Parking	· ·	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00	
Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to	Parking		£ 1.70	8%	£ 1.90	
	Parking	Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to	f 2.50	8%	£ 2.70	
Car park - Leigh Park: Tidworth Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to	-	• •				
Parking Sat 8am-6pm) - over 3 hours £ 3.40 8% £ 3.7  Car park - Leigh Park: Greywell Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat	Parking		£ 3.40	8%	£ 3.70	
Parking 8am-6pm) - 1 hour £ 0.90 8% £ 1.0	Parking	8am-6pm) - 1 hour	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00	
Car park - Leigh Park: Greywell Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat  Parking 8am-6pm) - 2 hours £ 1.70 8% £ 1.9	Parking		£ 1.70	8%	£ 1.90	
Car park - Leigh Park: Greywell Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat		Car park - Leigh Park: Greywell Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat				
Parking 8am-6pm) - 3 hours  Car park - Leigh Park: Greywell Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat  £ 2.50 8% £ 2.7	rarking		£ 2.50	8%	£ 2.70	
Parking         8am-6pm) - over 3 hours         £         3.40         8%         £         3.7	Parking	8am-6pm) - over 3 hours	£ 3.40	8%	£ 3.70	
Car park - Hayling Island: Health Centre Car Park (charges apply Mon Parking to Sat 8am-6pm) - 1 hour £ 0.90 8% £ 1.0	Parking		£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00	
Car park - Hayling Island: Health Centre Car Park (charges apply Mon	Parking	Car park - Hayling Island: Health Centre Car Park (charges apply Mon	£ 470	00/	4.00	
Parking to Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours £ 1.70 8% £ 1.9  Car park - Hayling Island: Health Centre Car Park (charges apply Mon	raikilig	·	1./0	8%	£ 1.90	
Parking to Sat 8am-6pm) - 3 hours   £ 2.50   8%   £ 2.7	Daulina	to Sat Ram-Rom) - 3 hours	£ 2.50	8%	£ 2.70	1

Section   Sect	İ		i		1
Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Growe Car Park (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Growe Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Emill Grower Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran Mont Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan (charges apply Mont to Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran Sahard Carpan - Haydran -	Parking	Car park - Hayling Island: Health Centre Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8am-6pm) - over 3 hours	£ 3.40	8%	£ 3.70
Car pack - Regular Bland Riff (Convoc Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Car pack - Regular Bland Riff (Convoc Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Car pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Car pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Pack - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Car Pack (Changes apply Monto to Sat Bland Sept) - Regular Bland Sept) - Regul		Car park - Hayling Island: Elm Grove Car Park (charges apply Mon to			
Selection   Sele	Parking	• •	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00
Seaton   S	Parking	Sat 8am-6pm) - 2 hours	£ 1.70	8%	£ 1.90
Carpark - Hayling Stand End Grove Car Park (Charges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) over 1 bours   Carpark - Hayling stands Mergham Hood Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Hayling Stands Mergham Hood Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Hayling Stands Mergham Hood Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Hayling Stands Mergham Hood Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Hayling Stands Mergham Hood Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Complaint Mission Lanc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Complaint Mission Lanc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Complaint Mission Lanc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Complaint Mission Lanc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Complaint Mission Lanc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwillo Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwill Diroc Car Park (Hanges apply Mon to Sat Barn degro) - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwill Barn degro - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwill Barn degro - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwill Barn degro - 7 bours   Carpark - Manderdooller Rockwill Barn degro - 7 bours   Carpar	Parking		f 250	8%	f 2.70
Compart - Haydring Laborat Methyphen Road Car Park (Charges apply Monto Sat Park (Park) (1994)   A hours   1.00	T driving	· ·	2.50	3,0	2.70
Parking   Lis All Barn-Gorni - Thour   Carp ark - Hopping Instance Minergham Road Car Park (changes apply Mon to State State Gorni - 2 Potots	Parking	· ·		8%	£ 3.70
Car park - Negling blands Mongham Road Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barrier (1997 - 2 Protest)	Parking			8%	£ 1.00
Car park - Hayling Sland Mengham Rood Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Car park - Hayling Sland Mengham Rood Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Car park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Car park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Car park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carp park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carp park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carp park - Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to San Barme Grant) - A bours   Carppilin Mission Lane Carppilin Lane Carppilin					
Parking   Designation   Desi	Parking			8%	£ 1.90
Packing   10 at a fam. (port) over 3 hours   Carpark-Cooplain. Mission Lame Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam (port) - 1 hour   1 hours   1	Parking			8%	£ 2.70
Carpark - Complain Nethodor Lanc Car Park (charges apply Mon to Set   1.00	Darking			90/	£ 2.70
Carpanit - Compolant Nission Lanc Car Pank (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gen) - 2 hours   Carpanit - Compolant Nission Lanc Car Pank (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gen) - 3 hours   Carpanit - Compolant Nission Lanc Car Pank (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gen) - 3 hours   Carpanit - Compolant Nission Lanc Car Pank (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gen) - 3 hours   Carpanit - Valenticovalies decided by the Car Pank (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gen) - 3 hours   Carpanit - Valenticovalies decided by Carpanit - Valenticovalies of Carpanit - Valenti	Parking	• •	5.40	070	5.70
Parking   Sam-Sport  2-bours   Carpark-Coopline Mission Lane CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Coopline Mission Lane CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Coopline Mission Lane CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Winterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Sat, Sat Sam and Sank Rotaville Rotaville Rotaville Rotaville Drive CarPark (charges apply Sat, Sat San And Sat Sam-Sport  3-bours   Carpark-Waterfoorbile Rotaville	Parking	• •	£ 0.90	8%	£ 1.00
Car park - Couplain Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat 8	Parking		f 170	8%	f 190
Carpark   Covapline (Mission Lane Car Park (charges apply Mont to Sat 8		• •	1	0,0	1.50
Parking	Parking	• •	£ 2.50	8%	£ 2.70
Car park - Waterloopille Rodoville Drive Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Barn Agent) - A protection of the Sat Barn Agent - Barn Seminary - A protection of the Sat Barn Seminary - Barn	Parking		£ 3.40	8%	£ 3.70
Car park - Waterforoutie: Rockwille Drive Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sut Sam - Spm.) - 2 Drough		• •			
Parking	Parking		f 1.10	8%	£ 1.20
Parking to Sat Sam Gern) - A hours Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - A hours Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - over 4 hours Car Park (white Marked Sam Gern) - North Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 1 hour Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 1 hour Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 2 hours Car Park - Naterioolite Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 2 hours Car Park - Naterioolite Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 2 hours Car Park - Naterioolite Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 4 hours Car Park - Naterioolite Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam Gern) - 4 hours Car Park - Naterioolite Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam Gern) - up to 4 hours Car Park Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam	Parking		£ 2.10	8%	£ 2.30
Car park - Wateriopowlite - Rockoville Prive Car Park (charges apply Mon Car park - Wateriopowlite - Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sam Sam Spm) - word - Mours   \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
Parking   10 Sat 8am-Epmp1 - Over 4 hours   5	Parking	• •	£ 3.20	8%	£ 3.50
Parking   Lo Sat Bam-6pm  - 1 hour	Parking		£ 4.20	8%	£ 4.60
Car park - Waterfoodlie: Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sat Sam-Gom) - 2 hours	Parking		1 10	90/	£ 1.20
Car park - Waterlooville: Wellington Way Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sam-Spm) - A hour's Car park (charges apply Mon to Sun Sam-Spm) - A hour's Car park - Hayning Island: Beachlands Car Parks (charges apply Mon to Sun Sam-10pm) - 2 hours Parking   Car park - Hayning Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Sam-10pm) - 3 hours   E   Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam Sam	Parking	• •	1.10	070	1.20
Parking   10 Sat 8am-Spm) - 4 hours   2	Parking		£ 2.10	8%	£ 2.30
Car park - Hayant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply   E   1.00   8%   E   1.10   1.	Parking		f 3.10	8%	£ 3.40
Car park - Hawant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays 8am-6pm) - up to 4 hours   E		Car park - Havant: Civic Centre Road North Car Park (charges apply			
Parking   Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - up to 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - up to 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - up to 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park Charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - over 4 hours   Carpark - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park Sex: West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 1 hour   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 1 hours   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 1 hours   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Carpark (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Shours   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Carpark (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Shours   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Carparks Exc. West Premium Carpark (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Motorhomes - Ary   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Carparks Exc. West Premium Carpark (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Motorhomes - Ary   East Carpark - Havyling Island: Beachlands Carparks Exc. West Premium Carpark (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Tailers   East Carpark - Havyling Island:	Parking		£ 1.00	8%	£ 1.10
Parking   Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Spm) - up to 4 hours	Parking		£ 1.50	8%	£ 1.70
Carp park - Havanit: Civic Centre Road East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Darking   Sun and Bank Holidays 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours   E   1.50   8%   E   1.70		, , , ,			
Parking   Sun and Bank Holidays Bam-Gpmi) - over 4 hours   E   1.50   8%   E   1.70   Parking   and Bank Holidays Bam-Gpmi) - up to 4 hours   Car park - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun da Bank Holidays Bam-Gpmi) - up to 4 hours   E   1.50   8%   E   1.10   E   1.70	Parking		£ 1.00	8%	£ 1.10
Parking   and Bank Holidays Bam-6pm) - up to 4 hours   £   1.00   8%   £   1.10	Parking	Sun and Bank Holidays 8am-6pm) - over 4 hours	£ 1.50	8%	£ 1.70
Car park - Havant: Civic Offices East Car Park (charges apply Sat, Sun and Bank Holidays Sam-Gpm) - over 4 hours Car park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 1 hour  Parking  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 2 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 3 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 3 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - 1 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any  Parking  Length of stay  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - weekly ticket  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun Gam-10pm) - Weekly ticket  C	Parking		f 100	8%	f 1 10
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 1 hour	T driking		1.00	3,0	1.10
Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 1 hour	Parking			8%	£ 1.70
Parking					
Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - A hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - A hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - A hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Weekly ticket  E 35.00  8% £ 37.80  37.80  37.80  4 30.80  4 30.80  5 4 3.00  6 30.80  6	Parking			8%	£ 1.60
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 3 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/					
Parking  Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 3 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any  Parking  Lar park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any  Parking  Lar park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	Tank (analysis apply mon to san sam 20pm) 2 mans	£ 2.90	8%	£ 3.20
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  £ 15.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80  £ 16.00 8.80 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.90 8		. , ,			
Parking  Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Sason ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/ Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	raik (charges apply Worl to Sun Gam-10pm) - 5 hours	£ 4.30	8%	£ 4.70
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any  Parking length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/  Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/					
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours  Experiment	Parking	Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 4 hours	£ 5.80	8%	£ 6.30
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/		Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car			
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - 5 hours	\$ 00	90/	£ 9.70
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	raikiig	Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car		870	8.70
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any Parking  length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/		Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day			
Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - Motorhomes - Any length of stay Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day  Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium	£ 10.00	8%	£ 10.80
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Parking  apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/					
Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - weekly ticket  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Parking  apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	• ,	£ 15.00	8%	£ 16.20
Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands Car Parks Exc. West Premium Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers  Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Parking  apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/					
Car Park (charges apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - trailers Parking  Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Parking  apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking	Consider Health and the Constant of the Consta	£ 35.00	8%	£ 37.80
Parking Car park - Hayling Island: Beachlands West Premium Car Park (charges Parking apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/					
Parking apply Mon to Sun 6am-10pm) - All day £ 15.00 8% £ 16.20 Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking		£ 15.00	8%	£ 16.20
Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling Island/	Parking		f 15.00	Q0/.	f 16.20
Parking         Elmleigh Road - 3 months         £         160.00         8%         £         172.80			15.00	676	10.20
	Parking	Elmleigh Road - 3 months	f 160.00	8%	£ 172.80

		_		
	Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling			
Parking	Island/Elmleigh Road - 6 months Season ticket - Waterlooville/Emsworth/Leigh Park/Hayling	£ 260.00	8%	£ 280.80
Parking	Island/Elmleigh Road - 12 months	£ 450.00	8%	£ 486.00
T driking	Season ticket - Prince George Street/ Town End House/ Bulbeck Road -	430.00	0,0	400.00
Parking	3 months	£ 160.00	8%	£ 172.80
	Season ticket - Prince George Street/ Town End House/ Bulbeck Road -			
Parking	6 months	£ 260.00	8%	£ 280.80
	Season ticket - Prince George Street/Town End House/Bulbeck Road -			
Parking	12 months	£ 500.00	8%	£ 540.00
Parking	Season ticket - Civic Centre Road North - 3 months	£ 160.00	8%	f 172.80
Parking Parking	Season ticket - Civic Centre Road North - 6 months Season ticket - Civic Centre Road North - 12 months	£ 260.00 £ 500.00	8% 8%	£ 280.80 £ 540.00
Parking	Season ticket - Civic Centre Road North - 12 months  Season ticket - Gold Borough Wide - 12 months	£ 650.00	8%	£ 702.00
T driking	Season ticket - Beachlands Exc. West Premium Car Park car/van - 12	030.00	070	702.00
Parking	months	£ 180.00	8%	£ 194.40
	Season ticket - Beachlands Exc. West Premium Car Park over 65			
Parking	car/van - 12 months (Current holders only)	£ 140.00	8%	f 151.20
	Season ticket - Beachlands Exc. West Premium Car Park car/trailer - 12			
Parking	months	£ 200.00	8%	£ 216.00
Parking	Season ticket - Beachlands West Premium Car Park car/van - 12 months	£ 360.00	8%	£ 388.80
Parking	Season ticket - Tidworth Road Car Park only - 12 months	£ 200.00	8%	f 216.00
Parking	Season ticket - Mission Lane Cowplain only - 12 months	£ 200.00	8%	£ 216.00
Ü	A discount is applied to season tickets for electric vehicles (40%)			
Parking	and low emissions vehicles (25%)			
Parking	Wellbeing Permit	£ 60.00	8%	
Parking	Residents' Annual Parking Permit - On-street Permit	£ 60.00	8%	£ 65.00
Parking	Residents' Annual Second Permit - On-street Permit	£ 90.00	8%	£ 98.00
Parking	Admin fee for permit replacement - On-street Permit	£ 10.00	8%	f 11.00
Parking	Visitors' Parking Permit - per book of 10 (max 60 per year) - On-street Permit	£ 10.00	8%	£ 11.00
Parking	Tradesmen Waiver - Daily	f 10.00	8%	f 11.00
Parking	Tradesmen Waiver - Weekly	£ 50.00	8%	
Parking	Tradesmen Waiver - Monthly	£ 150.00	8%	
	Higher penalty charge notice - paid within 28 days, 50% discount if			
Parking	paid in 14 days	£ 70.00	8%	£ 76.00
	Lower penalty charge notice - paid within 28 days, 50% discount if			
Parking	paid in 14 days	£ 50.00	8%	£ 54.00
Parking	Disposal costs charged to last registered keeper - charged by Hampshire CC - per vehicle	Variable	_	Variable
T di King	Fine for abandonment of vehicle - vehicle on road, not upright and/or	Variable		Variable
Parking	substantially damaged	£ 200.00	-	£ 200.00
Parking	substantially damaged	£ 200.00	-	£ 200.00
Parking	substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle -	£ 200.00 Listed on gov.uk	-	£ 200.00 Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking			-	
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle -		-	
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made		- - -	
Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part -	Listed on gov.uk	-	Listed on gov.uk
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made	Listed on gov.uk	-	Listed on gov.uk
Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made	Listed on gov.uk		Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its	Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk		Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk
Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road	Listed on gov.uk		Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes	Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk		Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled	Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk		Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00
Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00		Listed on gov.uk Listed on gov.uk
Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		£ 150.00 £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00	-	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		£ 150.00 £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		£ 150.00 £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on	£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road	Listed on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00		£ 150.00 £ 250.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes	£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,	£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,	£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 300.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00  £ 650.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 650.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00  £ 650.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 650.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <=	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00  £ 650.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 650.00
Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking Parking	Removals charged to last registered keeper - per vehicle - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made  Storage charged to last registered keeper - per 24 hours or part - http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2008/2095/regulation/4/made Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle <= 3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road  Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <= 7.5 tonnes MAM - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >3.5 tonnes	Eisted on gov.uk  Listed on gov.uk  £ 150.00  £ 250.00  £ 300.00  £ 200.00  £ 650.00		£ 150.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 200.00 £ 650.00

	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes		[ ]		
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle on				
	road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled				
	vehicle whatever its condition or position on or off the road				
Parking		£ 350.00	-	£	350.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or				
Parking	substantially damaged or both - UNLADEN	£ 2,000.00	-	£	2,000.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or			•	2 222 22
Parking	substantially damaged or both - LADEN	£ 3,000.00	-	£	3,000.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
n 1:	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not	1 000 00		•	4 000 00
Parking	substantially damaged - UNLADEN	f 1,000.00	-	£	1,000.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not	£ 1,500.00		c	1 500 00
Parking	substantially damaged - LADEN	£ 1,500.00	-	£	1,500.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or				
	substantially damaged or both - UNLADEN				
Parking	Substantially damaged of both - ONLADEN	£ 3,000.00	_	£	3,000.00
I di King	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >7.5 tonnes	3,000.00		_	3,000.00
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) <18 tonnes MAM - Vehicle,				
	excluding a two wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or				
Parking	substantially damaged or both - LADEN	£ 4,500.00	_	£	4,500.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes	-		_	.,
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle on road, upright and not				
	substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever its				
Parking	condition or position on or off the road	£ 350.00	_	£	350.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
	wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially				
Parking	damaged or both - UNLADEN	£ 3,000.00	-	£	3,000.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
	wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially				
Parking	damaged or both - LADEN	£ 4,500.00	-	£	4,500.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
	wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged -				
Parking	UNLADEN	£ 1,500.00	-	£	1,500.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
	wheeled vehicle, off road, upright and not substantially damaged -				
Parking	LADEN	£ 2,000.00	-	£	2,000.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
	wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially				
Parking	damaged or both - UNLADEN	£ 4,500.00	-	£	4,500.00
	Removals charged to last registered keeper - vehicle >18 tonnes				
	Maximum Authorised Mass (MAM) - Vehicle, excluding a two				
l	wheeled vehicle, off road but either not upright or substantially				
Parking	damaged or both - LADEN	£ 6,000.00	-	£	6,000.00
	Charge for storage of vehicle - 2 wheeled - Per 24 hours or part				
Parking		£ 10.00	-	£	10.00
Parking	Charge for storage of vehicle - <= 3.5 Tonne MAM - Per 24 hours or				
	part	£ 20.00	-	£	20.00
	Charge for storage of vehicle - >3.5 <= 7.5 Tonne MAM - Per 24 hours				
Parking	or part	£ 25.00	-	£	25.00
	Charge for storage of vehicle - >7.5 <= 18 Tonne MAM - Per 24 hours				
Parking	or part	£ 30.00	-	£	30.00
	Charge for storage of vehicle - > 18 Tonne MAM - Per 24 hours or part				
Parking		f 35.00	-	£	35.00
DI FACE NOTE, A	s in Payking and Traffic Management from the street to in the interior	Du dofoult the acception	20/21		
	s in Parking and Traffic Management fees are subject to individual review.			_	246.00
Other Licensing	Tables & Chairs under the Highways Act 1980 1st Application	f 320.00	8%		346.00
Other Licensing	Tables & Chairs under the Highways Act 1980 Annual Review	f 130.00	8%		141.00
Other Licensing	Business and Planning Act 2020- Pavement licences	f 100.00	-	£	100.00